Collection Name Level

NORWEB Collection

Item

Item
Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

File

Booklet

Pamphlet

Pamphlet

Booklet

Pamphlet

Booklet

Reference

2011.19

2011.1911

2011.19/2

2011.19/3

2011.19/4

2011.19/5

2011.19/6

2011.19/7

2011.19/8

2011.19/9

2011.19/10

2011.19/11

2011.19/12

2011.19/13

2011.19/14

2011.19/15

2011.19/16

2011.19/17

2011.19/18

Description Dates
Folder 1893-1956
Engineering Drawing 1970
Book 1963

Sign

Map €.1920s
Map ¢.1920s
Document 1940
Folder

Book 1929

Book 1928
Binder €.1940-1960s

War Damage Mains & Services' ¢1940-1943

Law and The Power Engineer' by R Pollard & A Palmer 1959

Bold Power Station' €.1970s
New Electricity Offices for Preston Area' 1962
Clarence Dock Liverpool' €.1960s
Ince Power Station’ 1957

The Effect of Alternating Current Electrification on Cable c¢.1950s
Box Filling Compound and Some Probable Causes of
Breakdown' by Edwin Deacon

Creator(s) Scope & Content

Manchester Folder entitled:

Corporation A History of Dickinson Street S/S [Sub-
Electricity Station] & Manchester Corporation Electricity
Department. Department

NORWEB Containing the following:

A copy of an article from 'The Electrician’
October 6 1893 "Manchester Municple
Electric Power Station.

Typed sheets 'A Brief History of Dickinson
Street Station Together with a Description of
No.1 Sub-Area Control.

A number of copies of articles and statistics
related to Dickinson Street and electricity
production.

A small number of photographs of Dickinson
Street and Bloom Street generating stations

W.T. Glover & Co Ltd Jointing Diagram for 33 KV Gas Filled Cable
Straight Joint'

The North Western  Forerunners of The North Western Electricity

Electricity Board Board' by W.E. Swale

The North Western ~ The North Western Electricity Board No. 2

Electricity Board Sub Area District 2D 'In the Event of an

Emergency'

M.C.E.W. Diagram of Distributing Mains'

Outline of streets with manuscript additions

indicating route of cables for electricity

supply.

Mr Ord.

M.C.E.W. Diagram of Distributing Mains'

Outline of streets with manuscript additions

indicating route of cables for electricity

supply.

L.R. Lee

Damage Due to Enemy Action’

Full Scape book containing black & white

photographic prints with hand written

comments on location and actions taken to re

instate supply

Containing the following:

‘Copper for Earthing' Issued by the Copper

Development Association. 1938.

Small series of documents related to War

Damage.

‘Extract from an Historical Record of The

Corporation of Manchester 1894, The

Electric light Installation’

'Air Raid Damage, Analysis of Reports

Submitted to Electricity Commissioners'

Small series of black & white photographic

prints showing air raid damage

Manchester
Corporation
Electricity Works

Manchester
Corporation
Electricity Works

Manchester
Corporation
Electricity

Department

Cable Research Handbooks' Vol I.

‘Rules Regulations and Specifications
Affecting The Supply and Distribution of
Electricty

Alternating Current Power Measurements' by
G.F. Taaq

Binder containing various drawings for types
of jointing conections

Binder containing the following:

Form W.D. containing information such as
details of the incident, location, extent of
damage, actions taken to repair damage,
estimated costs.

Manchester
Corporation
Electricity

Department

Electrical Power
Engineers
Association
Central Electricity
Generating Board,
North Western
Reaion

The North Western
Electricity Board
British Electricty
Authority, Merseyside
& North Wales
Division

Central Electricity
Generating Board,
North Western
Region



File

Book
File

Book

Journal
Binder

Binder

Video
Binder

File

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

2011.19/19

2011.19/20
2011.19/21

2011.19/22

2011.19/23
2011.19/24

2011.19/25

2011.19/26
2011.19/27

2011.19/28

2011.19/29

2011.19/30

2011.19/31

2011.19/32

2011.19/33

2011.19/34

Pamphlet 2011.19/35

G.E.C. Power (Engineering) Limited'
Data Sheets

Visitors Book ‘Transmission Control Centre NTCC
Report Centre NRC Linley House'

Electrical Engineer' Vol VI. No.15

Air Raid Damage-Analysis of Reports Submitted to
Electricity Commissioners'

Services. Air Raid Damage'

NTCC 2nd Floor, Linley House

Welcome to the Distribution System Management
Centre United Utilities - Electrical Control

Black & white Photographic prints

The Lancashire Electric Power Company - System
Diagram'

The Lancashire Electric Power Compamy - E.H.T.Mains
and Substations

North Western Merseyside & North Wales Divisions -
System Diagram'

Central Electricity Authority - North West, Merseyside
and North Wales Divison - System Diagram

British Electricity Authority - North Western &
Merseyside & North Wales Divisions - System Diagram'

Central Electricity Authority - Generating Divisions'

New Electricity Offices for Manchester

€.1940-1950s

1962
1950s

1987-1996

1938
€.1940s

€.1940-1942

€.1990s

1948

1930

1953

1957

1951-1957

1963

G.E.C.
Complete Electrical
Engineering

Norweb Electricity

Electrical Engineer

Manchester
Corporation
Electricity

Department

United Utilities

The Lancashire
Electric Power
Company

The Lancashire
Electric Power
Company

British Electricity
Authority

Central Electricity
Authority

British Electricity
Authority

Central Electricity
Authority

Small series of copies from various sources
including:
‘War Damage to Highways and Roads'

A number of individual sheets containing
data on various subjects related to electricity.
Subjects included are:

Electric Motors

Electrical Circuits

Cables

Connectors & Switches

Light Bulbs

Meters

Formulae for Engineers

Binder containing the following:

Information such as details of the incident,
location, extent of damage, actions taken to
repair damage, estimated costs.

Binder containing hand written details about
Air Raid damage, draft reports for official
reports

Binder containing photographic prints of
electrical equipment

A number of large format photographic prints
taken from original negatives [glass plate?]
includes the following:

Generator Shaft undergoing repair/service
Various distribution switches

Circuit diagrams for HT feeders in
Manchester Area

‘City of Manchester - Town Planning
Scheme'

North West Electricity Brochure celebrating the opening of the new

Board

offices at the Dickinson Street site on the
29th March 1963



