Collection Name	Level	Reference	Description	Dates	Creator(s)	Scope & Content
NORWEB	Collection	2011.19				
	Item	2011.19/1	Folder	1893-1956	Manchester Corporation Electricity Department. NORWEB	Folder entitled: A History of Dickinson Street S/S [Sub- Station] & Manchester Corporation Electricity Department Containing the following: A copy of an article from The Electrician' October 6 1893 "Manchester Municple Electric Power Station. Typed sheets 'A Brief History of Dickinson Street Station Together with a Description of No.1 Sub-Area Control. A number of copies of articles and statistics related to Dickinson Street and electricity production. A small number of photographs of Dickinson Street and Bloom Street generating stations
	Item	2011.19/2	Engineering Drawing	1970	W.T. Glover & Co Ltd	Jointing Diagram for 33 KV Gas Filled Cable
	ltem Item	2011.19/3 2011.19/4	Book Sign	1963	The North Western Electricity Board The North Western Electricity Board	Straight Joint' Forerunners of The North Western Electricity Board' by W.E. Swale The North Western Electricity Board No. 2 Sub Area District 2D 'In the Event of an
	Item	2011.19/5	Мар	c.1920s	Manchester Corporation Electricity Works	Emergency' M.C.E.W. Diagram of Distributing Mains' Outline of streets with manuscript additions indicating route of cables for electricity supply.
	Item	2011.19/6	Мар	c.1920s	Manchester Corporation Electricity Works	Mr Örd. M.C.E.W. Diagram of Distributing Mains' Outline of streets with manuscript additions indicating route of cables for electricity supply. L.R. Lee
	Item	2011.19/7	Document	1940	Manchester Corporation Electricity Department	Damage Due to Enemy Action' Full Scape book containing black & white photographic prints with hand written comments on location and actions taken to re-
	Item	2011.19/8	Folder			instate supply Containing the following: 'Copper for Earthing' Issued by the Copper Development Association. 1938. Small series of documents related to War Damage. 'Extract from an Historical Record of The Corporation of Manchester 1894, The Electric light Installation' 'Air Raid Damage, Analysis of Reports Submitted to Electricity Commissioners' Small series of black & white photographic prints showing air raid damage
	Item	2011.19/9	Book	1929		Cable Research Handbooks' Vol I. 'Rules Regulations and Specifications Affecting The Supply and Distribution of Electricty
	Item	2011.19/10	Book	1928		Alternating Current Power Measurements' by G.F. Tagg
	Item	2011.19/11	Binder	c.1940-1960s		Binder containing various drawings for types of jointing conections
	File	2011.19/12	War Damage Mains & Services'	c1940-1943	Manchester Corporation Electricity Department	or joining conections Binder containing the following: Form W.D. containing information such as details of the incident, location, extent of damage, actions taken to repair damage, estimated costs.
	Booklet	2011.19/13	Law and The Power Engineer' by R Pollard & A Palmer	1959	Electrical Power Engineers Association	
	Pamphlet	2011.19/14	Bold Power Station'	c.1970s	Central Electricity Generating Board, North Western Region	
	Pamphlet	2011.19/15	New Electricity Offices for Preston Area'	1962	The North Western	
	Booklet	2011.19/16	Clarence Dock Liverpool	c.1960s	Electricity Board British Electricty Authority, Merseyside & North Wales Division	
	Pamphlet	2011.19/17	Ince Power Station'	1957	Central Electricity Generating Board, North Western Region	
	Booklet	2011.19/18	The Effect of Alternating Current Electrification on Cable Box Filling Compound and Some Probable Causes of Breakdown' by Edwin Deacon	c.1950s		

File	2011.19/19		c.1940-1950s		Small series of copies from various sources including:
Book	2011.19/20	C.E.C. Bower (Engineering) Limited	1962	G.E.C.	'War Damage to Highways and Roads'
File	2011.19/21	G.E.C. Power (Engineering) Limited' Data Sheets	1950s	Complete Electrical Engineering	A number of individual sheets containing data on various subjects related to electricity. Subjects included are: Electric Motors Electrical Circuits Cables Connectors & Switches Light Bulbs Meters Formulae for Engineers
Book	2011.19/22	Visitors Book 'Transmission Control Centre NTCC Report Centre NRC Linley House'	1987-1996	Norweb Electricity	
Journal	2011.19/23	Electrical Engineer' Vol VI. No.15	1938	Electrical Engineer	
Binder	2011.19/24	Air Raid Damage-Analysis of Reports Submitted to Electricity Commissioners'	c.1940s		Binder containing the following: Information such as details of the incident, location, extent of damage, actions taken to repair damage, estimated costs.
Binder	2011.19/25 2011.19/26	Services. Air Raid Damage'	c.1940-1942	Manchester Corporation Electricity Department	Binder containing hand written details about Air Raid damage, draft reports for official reports
Video Binder	2011.19/26 2011.19/27	NTCC 2nd Floor, Linley House Welcome to the Distribution System Management Centre United Utilities - Electrical Control	c.1990s	United Utilities	Binder containing photographic prints of electrical equipment
File	2011.19/28	Black & white Photographic prints			A number of large format photographic prints taken from original negatives [glass plate?] includes the following: Generator Shaft undergoing repair/service Various distribution switches Circuit diagrams for HT feeders in Manchester Area 'City of Manchester - Town Planning Scheme'
Item	2011.19/29	The Lancashire Electric Power Company - System Diagram'	1948	The Lancashire Electric Power Company	
Item	2011.19/30	The Lancashire Electric Power Compamy - E.H.T.Mains and Substations	1930	The Lancashire Electric Power Company	
Item	2011.19/31	North Western Merseyside & North Wales Divisions - System Diagram'	1953	British Electricity Authority	
Item	2011.19/32	Central Electricity Authority - North West, Merseyside and North Wales Divison - System Diagram	1957	Central Electricity Authority	
Item	2011.19/33	British Electricity Authority - North Western & Merseyside & North Wales Divisions - System Diagram'		British Electricity Authority	
Item	2011.19/34	Central Electricity Authority - Generating Divisions'	1951-1957	Central Electricity Authority	
Pamphlet	2011.19/35	New Electricity Offices for Manchester	1963		Brochure celebrating the opening of the new offices at the Dickinson Street site on the 29th March 1963